## THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY

## BY-LAW NO. 2375

Being a By-law authorizing the execution of that certain Agreement dated the third day of March A.D. 1967 between The Corporation of the Township of Widdifield, therein called the "Township" of the First Part, and The Corporation of the City of North Bay, therein called the "City" of the Second Part, amending an Agreement dated the 26th day of March 1962 between The Corporation of the Township of Widdifield and The Corporation of the City of North Bay relating to what is known as the "Sage Sewer Area"

THE COUNCIL OF THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF NORTH BAY HEREBY ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:

1. THAT The Corporation of the City of North Bay do enter into the above-described Agreement upon and subject to the terms and conditions therein set forth.

2. THAT the Mayor and Clerk be and they are hereby authorized to execute the aforesaid Agreement on behalf of The Corporation of the City of North Bay.

READ A FIRST TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1967. READ A SECOND TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1967. READ A THIRD TIME IN OPEN COUNCIL AND FINALLY ENACTED AND PASSED THIS 20TH DAY OF MARCH, 1967.

MAYOR

CITY CLERK